



VENKATESHWARA INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION CO. LTD.

Regd. Office : 1, Lu Shun Sarani, Todi Mansion, 2nd Floor, Room No. 2A, Kolkata-700 073

Email Id: vipcl21@hotmail.com. Website: www.vipcl.in

CIN: L65909WB1981PLC033333, Phone: +91 9073634180

Date: 8th November, 2023

To,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata- 700 001

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Ref. CSE Scrip Code: 032075

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of the newspaper publication of the Company to, inter-alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 2nd Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2023 published in the following editions

- Financial Express — English Newspaper
- Sukhabar — Bengali Newspaper

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Venkateshwara Industrial Promotion Co. Ltd.

Ekta Kedia
Company Secretary
Membership No. 53273



RACL Geartech Limited

Regd. Office: 15th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019 (India)
 Tel No.: 011-66155129 | Fax No.: 0120-4588513
 Email: investor@raclgeartech.com | Website: www.raclgeartech.com
 CIN: L34300DL1983PLC016136

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in lakh except EPS)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year to date	Previous	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year to date	Previous
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	103.14	90.21	192.76	367.34	103.14	90.21	192.76	367.34
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.67	13.16	25.32	51.42	13.67	13.15	25.27	51.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.67	13.16	25.32	51.42	13.62	13.15	25.27	51.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.21	9.87	18.97	37.43	10.20	9.86	18.98	37.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10.15	9.73	18.83	37.15	10.13	9.74	18.84	37.16
Equity Share Capital	1078.16	1078.16	1078.16	1078.16	1078.16	1078.16	1078.16	1078.16
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	15669.72	-	-	-	15670.44
Earnings Per Share (Face value Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and diluted	9.47	9.15	17.59	34.72	9.46	9.15	17.60	34.74

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the stock exchange i.e. BSE Limited under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated quarterly financial results are available on Company's Website i.e. www.raclgeartech.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.
- The detailed Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 and this extract as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 07th November, 2023 and a "Limited Review" had been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the company of the said financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.

Place: Noida
Date: November 07, 2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 RACL Geartech Limited
 Gursharan Singh
 Chairman & Managing Director

ASIAN ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Eastern Express Highway, Sion (East), Mumbai - 400 022, Maharashtra, India
 Tel. No.: 022-42441100 E-mail: secretarial@asianenergy.com • Website: www.asianenergy.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	4,548.41	4,601.99	2,492.97	9,150.40		
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	120.05	(301.60)	(1,294.52)	(181.57)		
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	120.05	(301.60)	(1,901.37)	(181.57)		
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	119.33	(303.47)	(1,888.03)	(184.16)		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	153.04	(153.34)	(1,880.85)	(0.32)		
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	3,863.78	3,769.37	3,769.37	3,863.78		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous years)	-	-	-	-		
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 10/- each (before and after extraordinary items)						
Basic: (in ₹)	0.28	(0.81)	(5.01)	(0.53)		
Diluted: (in ₹)	0.28	(0.81)	(5.01)	(0.53)		

Notes:

- Key standalone financial information is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Income from operations	4,548.41	4,601.99	2,492.98	9,150.40		
Profit / (Loss) before tax	68.31	(243.46)	(1,047.60)	(175.15)		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	68.31	(243.46)	(1,256.10)	(175.15)		
Total Comprehensive income for the period, net of tax.	69.31	(228.52)	(1,241.77)	(159.21)		

2. The above Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6th November, 2023.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.asianenergy.com.

By order of the Board
 Asian Energy Services Limited
 Kapil Garg
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01360843

Place: Mumbai
Date: 6th November, 2023

INDIA PESTICIDES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 35-A, Civil Lines, Bareilly - 243 001, Uttar Pradesh, India. Tel: +91 0581 2567459
 Corporate Office: Water Works Road, Swarup Cold Storage Compound, Aishbagh, Lucknow - 226 004, Uttar Pradesh
 Tel: +91 0522 2653602 Email: investor@indiapesticideslimited.com Web: www.indiapesticideslimited.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operations	201.97	201.44	250.66	403.41	469.12	884.94	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.52	21.19	50.12	47.70	104.74	191.64	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.52	21.19	50.12	47.70	104.74	191.64	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.50	15.52	37.21	35.01	78.32	143.24	
5. Total comprehensive income for period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	19.60	15.61	37.02	35.20	78.00	143.52	
6. Equity Share Capital	11.52	11.52	11.52	11.52	11.52	11.52	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	761.63	
8. Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1 each) (Not annualised)							
1. Basic	1.70	1.36	3.23	3.06	6.80	12.46	
2. Diluted	1.70	1.36	3.23	3.06	6.80	12.46	

SUMMARY OF KEY STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS IS AS FOLLOW: (Rs. in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Revenue from Operations	201.97	201.44	250.66	403.41	469.12	884.94	
2. Profit before tax	26.88	21.62	50.82	48.50	105.70	193.05	
3. Profit after tax	19.83	15.91	37.90	35.74	79.28	144.48	
4. Total Comprehensive Income	19.93	16.00	37.70	35.93	78.96	144.76	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6 November 2023, and subjected to limited review by statutory auditors and filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company, (www.indiapesticideslimited.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) respectively.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

For and on Behalf of the Board of India Pesticides Limited
 Anand Swarup Agarwal
 Chairman
 DIN No. 00777581

Place: Lucknow
Date: 07.11.2023

CAMAC Commercial Company Limited

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Express Building, 9-10, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002
 Corporate Identity Number: L12109DL1983PLC168518
 Phone: +91-11-26155374, E-Mail: camaccommercial@gmail.com
 Website: www.camaccommercial.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Quarter Ended	Year ended
		Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total income from operations	45.12	104.60	38.13	343.41	
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	17.55	(38.60)	(42.97)	140.65	
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	17.55	(38.60)	(513.07)	(329.45)	
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	17.77	(37.86)	(503.69)	(329.25)	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,148.77)	(1,050.94)	13,697.62	14,976.80	
6. Equity Share Capital	88.28	88.28	88.28	88.28	
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	1,73,162.50	
8. Earnings per share of Rs 10 each					
(a) Basic (Rs)	2.01	(4.29)	(57.06)	(37.30)	
(b) Diluted (Rs)	2.01	(4.29)	(57.06)	(37.30)	

Notes:

- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 07, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company and has also been sent to The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited on November 07, 2023.

By Order of the Board
 For Camac Commercial Co. Ltd.
 Sd/-
 (Monisha Saraf)
 Director
 DIN: 07503642

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 07, 2023

J.L. Morrison (India) Limited

CIN: U51169WB1934PLC088167
 Regd. Office: 'Rasoi Court', 20, Sir R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001
 Tel.: (033) 22480114/5, E-mail: investors@jlmorrison.com, Website: www.jlmorrison.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

NOTICE is hereby given to the members of J.L. Morrison (India) Limited that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and such other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force and as may be enacted hereinafter), the Company seeks approval of the members by way of a special resolution to advance loan(s), give guarantee(s) and provide security(ies) in terms of Section 185 of the Companies Act, 2013, as set out in the postal ballot form dated 25th September, 2023 ("Notice") either by physical ballot form or remote e-voting.

Copies of the Postal Ballot Notice, containing the explanatory statement along with the Postal Ballot form e-voting instructions have been sent to all the members whose names appear in the register of members/ list of beneficial owners as received from Depositories as on close of business hours on Friday, 27th October, 2023, i.e. the cut-off date, by way of (a) e-mail to those members whose email IDs are registered with the Company, RTA/Depository Participant(s), and (b) physical copies along with self-addressed prepaid envelope to all other members at their registered address through the permitted mode. The dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice was completed on 07th November, 2023. The Postal Ballot Notice and form is available on the Company's website www.jlmorrison.com and the website of the National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

A member holding share in physical/demat form may cast vote either by physical ballot form or remote e-voting. The Company has appointed NSDL as an agency in respect of remote e-voting for the postal ballot. For casting the vote through postal ballot form, members are required to read carefully the instructions mentioned in the Notice and printed overleaf in the Postal Ballot Form. Members are requested to note that the voting process through Postal Ballot Form and remote e-voting will commence from 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 8th November, 2023 and will end at 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, 7th December, 2023. The remote e-voting module will be disabled by NSDL thereafter. Members may send the Postal Ballot Form duly completed in all respects in the self-addressed, postage prepaid reply envelope enclosed along with the Notice so as to reach the Scrutinizer on or before 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, 7th December, 2023. Postal Ballot Forms received after that date will be strictly treated as if reply from such member has not been received and will stand as invalid. The voting rights of the members / beneficial owners shall be reckoned as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 27th October, 2023. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date is not eligible to cast his/her vote for the purpose of this Notice. Members who do not receive the Postal Ballot notice may apply to the Company and obtain a duplicate thereof.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed CS Mohan Ram Goenka, Practising Company Secretary (FCS No.: 4515/ CP No.: 2551), Partner, MR & Associates, Practising Company Secretaries, Kolkata, as the scrutinizer for conducting the postal ballot process in accordance with law in a fair and transparent manner ("Scrutinizer").

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Company or to any other Director authorized by him, who shall declare the results of the Postal Ballot. The results of the postal ballot will be announced at the registered office of the Company on or before 6:00 p.m. of Friday, 8th December, 2023. The results along with the Scrutinizer's Report will be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company and uploaded on the website of the Company www.jlmorrison.com as well as on the website of NSDL.

In case of any queries regarding remote e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and remote e-voting user manual for Members available at the download section of NSDL website at www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no. 022-48967000 and 022-24997000 or send a request to or contact Ms. Prajakta Pawle, Executive, NSDL, 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013, at e-mail id evoting@nsdl.co.in. Further queries relating to remote e-voting or voting through postal ballot may also be addressed to Mr. Sohan Sarda, Executive Director, Rasoi Court, 20, Sir, R N Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001, e-mail: investors@jlmorrison.com phone No. (033) 22480114/5.

For J. L. Morrison (India) Limited
 Sd/-
 Sohan Sarda
 Executive Director
 DIN: 00129782

Place: Mumbai
Date: 7th November, 2023

VENKATESHWARA INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION CO. LTD

CIN No: L65009WB1981PLC033333
 1, LU SHUN SARANI, TODI MANSION, 2ND FLOOR,
 ROOM NO. 2A, KOLKATA-700 073
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Year ended
	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	108.73	382.06	3,181.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.63	2.68	61.76
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	28.63	2.68	61.76
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	5,024.00	5,024.00	5,024.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic	0.057	0.005	0.123
Diluted	0.057	0.005	0.123

NOTE:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board
 VENKATESHWARA INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION CO. LTD
 Sd/-
 Name: NIKHIL CHANDRA SAHA
 Designation: Managing Director
 DIN No. 08362220

Place: Kolkata
Date: 07.11.2023

smc finance

MONEYWISE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U51909DL1994PLC035582
 REGD. OFFICE: 11/08, 2nd Floor Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road New Delhi, Central Delhi CL 110005 IN
 Phone No: 011-30131000 | Email: info@smcfinance.com | Website: www.smcfinance.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1. Total income from operations	4,411.99	4,291.26	2,850.54	8,811.24	15,947.84	15,118.17
2. Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	1,073.87	1,363.77	1,196.30	2,733.19	3,355.50	4,773.36
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,073.87	1,363.77	1,196.30	2,733.19	3,355.50	4,773.36
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,073.87	1,363.77	1,196.30	2,733.19	3,355.50	4,773.36
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,073.87	1,363.77	1,196.30	2,733.19	3,355.50	4,773.36
6. Equity Share Capital	4,364.89	4,364.89	4,364.89	4,364.89	4,364.89	4,364.89
7. Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	15,752.90
8. Net worth	4,364.89	4,364.89	4,364.89	4,364.89	4,364.89	15,752.90
9. Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	6,036.95	6,036.95	6,036.95	6,036.95	6,036.95	12,073.84
10. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11. Debt Equity Ratio	1.38	1.38	1.38	1.38	1.38	1.38
12. Exchange ratio (EPS) (in ₹)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13. Basic EPS	2.51	2.50	2.05	5.08	6.00	8.00
14. Diluted EPS	2.51	2.50	2.05	5.08	6.00	8.00
15. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16. Interest Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
17. Retained Earnings	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The above unaudited results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of the results and issued an unqualified report.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the Company at www.smcfinance.com and the website of the National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) at www.evoting.nsdl.com.
- The above unaudited

